Architects Board Appointment 2020 (No 4)

Disallowable instrument DI2020-248

made under the

Architects Act 2004, s 70 (Board membership)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Architects Board Appointment 2020 (No 4).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

3 Appointment of member to the Australian Capital Territory Architects Board

I appoint MR SCOTT HODGSON to the Australian Capital Territory Architects Board as the registered architect member.

4 Term of appointment

The appointment is for a period of 3 years.

Gordon Ramsay MLA Minister for Building Quality Improvement

20 August 2020